for the sum of................................... $  15,738,648.00. 101 

Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of Section 1 102 

of this act and allocated to the Gulf Coast Research Laboratory, 103 

the Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning 104 

shall allocate One Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 105 

($175,000.00) for Sea Grants matching for the Fiscal Year 2026. 106 

Provided further, it is the intention of the Legislature, in 107 

the event budget reductions are imposed on the Gulf Coast Research 108 

Laboratory by the Board of Trustees of State Institutions of 109

[...]

appropriation and that the responsible officers, either personally 177 

or upon their official bonds, shall be held responsible for 178 

actions contrary to this provision. 179 

SECTION 12.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 180 

act, One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) is 181 

hereby provided for the National Center for Cannabis Research and 182 

Education at the University of Mississippi - Research Institute of 183 

Pharmaceutical Sciences for the purpose of data analysis, 184 

educational initiatives, and other activities in collaboration 185